sums of money as may be proper in accordance with the price or prices set forth in the Contractor's Bid 
Form hereto attached and made a part hereof for bid item numbers 201-00000 through 630-10005 
(Twenty-Nine [29]) total bid items, the total estimated cost thereof being Six Hundred Forty-Eight 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents ($648,175.00). Adjustments to said 
Contract Amount and payment of amounts due hereunder shall be made in accordance with the provisions 
of the General Contract Conditions and any applicable Special Contract Conditions. 

5. NO DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT 

In connection with the performance of work under this contract, the Contractor may not refuse to hire,

[...]

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California

and authorized to transact business in the State of Colorado, as Surety, are held and finnly bound unto the CI1Y 
AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado, hereinafter referred to as the 
"City", in the penal sum of Six Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and No 
Cents ($648,175.00}. lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which sum, well and truly 
to be made, we bind ourselves and our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, 
firmly by these presents; 

Tiffi CONDITION OF Tiffi FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH 1HA T: